NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: Mail Stop: A-33 ARCC-Recorder Attn: Dana Davis, DeAnna Hernandez 1600 Pacific Highway San Diego, CA 92101 State Clearinghouse		FROM:	FROM: Mail Stop: 029 County of San Diego, Department of Parks and Recreation Attn: Deborah Mosley 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410 San Diego, CA 92123		
P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 9	5812-3044				
	NOTICE OF DETERMINATION 1108 OR 21152	IN COMPLIA	NCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE		
State Clearinghouse No.:	N/A				
Project Name:	Sweetwater Summit Regional P	ark Campgro	und Expansion Phase II Project		
Project Location:	The project is located at the Sweetwater Summit campground at 3218 Summit Meadow Road in the unincorporated community of Bonita.				
Project Applicant:	County of San Diego, Department of Parks and Recreation, 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, San Diego, CA 92123				
Project Description:	Construction of up to 34 campsites, including removing and rebuilding 7 existing campsites for a net increase of 27 campsites, bringing the total number of campsites to 144. All new campsites will include hookup access to water and power, and therefore will be able to accommodate recreational vehicles (RVs), trailers, and tents. The proposed project includes campsites, trees, day-use parking, walkways, photovoltaic carports, new roads, and landscaping.				
Agency Approving Project:	County of San Diego				
County Contact Person:	Anna Prowant Te	elephone: (61	9) 756-4548		
Date Project Approved:	December 9, 2020				
			has approved the above described project on regarding the above described project:		
 The project ☐ will ☒ will not have a significant effect on the environment. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration or Mitigated Negative Declaration was adopted for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. Mitigation measures ☒ were ☐ were not made a condition of the approval of the project. A Mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ☒ was ☐ was not adopted for this project. 					
5. A Statement of Overriding Consi	e only required for projects with Environments was was not adopted for the provisions of State C	r this project.	•		
☐ Certificate of Fee Exemption (at	ched)	ct project is cov	vered by a previous payment of fees associated with the		
	at the County of San Diego, Dep		nents and responses and record of project arks and Recreation, 5500 Overland Avenue,		
Date received for filing and p	posting at OPR: <u>December 9,</u>	2020			
Signature:			Telephone: <u>(858) 966-1370</u>		
	Crystal Benham		Title: Group Program Manager		

Lead Agency: COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO		Date: 0	7/25/2008			
County/State Agency of Filing: SAN DIEGO		Docume	ent No.: 14607			
Project Title: AUTHORIZATION TO BID AND AWARD A CONS	STRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE SWEETWATER					
Project Applicant Name: DEPARTMENT OF PAR	RKS AND RECREATION					
Project Applicant Address: 9150 CHESAPEAKE	DR STE 200					
City SAN DIEGO State	CA Zip Code 92123	Phone Number	er: (858) 966-1343			
Project Applicant (check appropriate box):						
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Agency	Private Entity			
Check Applicable Fees:						
✓ Environmental Impact Report	0 030011	\$2,606.75	\$2,606.75			
Negative Declaration CT MT	\$1,876.75	\$				
Application Fee Water Diversion (Stat	\$886.25	\$				
Projects Subject to Certified Regulator	\$886.25	\$				
County Administrative Fee \$50.0			\$ 0			
Project that is exempt from fees						
Notice of Exemption						
DFG No Effect Determine	nation (Form Attached)					
		TAL RECEIVED	s 2,656.75			
Cianatura and title of navnam receiving navname.	Mahert. M.	1	Parents			
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	Journa ton	5	Deputy			
WHITE - PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW - DFG/FASB	PINK - LEAD AGENCY	OLDENROD - COUNTY	CLERK DFG 753.5a (Rev. 1/08)			

343647

